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(b) The Wage' Board is expected to be set up shortly.

(c) Yes.

Western India Race Club

rShri P. G. Deb:
*lBlO-A. j Shri Arjun Singh

1 Bhadauria:
L Shri P. c. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Western India Race Club is trying to

~ purchase some Pakistani race horses from some South African residents of Pakistan; and

,

(b) if so, the reasons because of which it is being allowed?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) Government have no information; nor has any application been received from the club for import
~ i en e

(b) Does not arise.

Exhibition of News Reels and Documentaries in Kashmir

*lBlO-B. Shri Hem Barua: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Gov-
'crnment propose to discontinue the exhibition of news reels and documentaries produced in the Kashmiri Language in the State of Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. B. V. Keskar): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. At the instance of the State Government it has been decided to dub the films for exhibi-
. tion in Jammu and Kashmir in
~i e Urdu which is the official 'Language of the State.

FUm Institute

f Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri Rameshwar Tantia:

-lB11 1 Shri P. G. Deb:
. Dr. Ram Subhag Singh:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri Achar:
L Shri Aurobindo GhosaJ:

Will the Minister of Informatioa and Broadcasting be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 9 on the 16th November.
1959 and state:

(a) the further steps takcn so far in setting up the Film Institute; and

(b) when it will start func\ioning?

Toe Minister of Information ami Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) and (b). The Prabhat Studio in Poona has been purchased by Government for housing the Film Institute. The Institute will start functioning as soon as the recruitment of the staff has been made. The details are at present being worked out.
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